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Base: 1,095 Online British adults aged 16-75, including (523) who described None of these
themselves as a sports fan, 30 May - 2 June 2025
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Which of the following sport

events would you most like to see
hosted in the UK in the future? The Rugby League World Cup
Please select 3 max options
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Three quarters of Britons are unaware of London considering to bid
to host the 2040 Olympic and Paralympic Games

The Mayor of London, Sadig Khan, recently said that he would support London bidding for the 2040 Olympic and
Paralympic Games. To what extent are you aware or not about London considering to bid to host the 2040 Olympic
and Paralympic Games?

IYes—FuIIy aware IYes-avyare of.this, UnawareI a:::e
but not in detail
ST 5%  18% 23%
orosres. TR
By age
among 16-34s - [JRTIRZ 25% TN 4%
tmang 35-5¢s PRI
tmong 5750 AT
By region
62%

Base: 1,095 Online British adults aged 16-75, including(523) who described themselves as a sports fan, (338)16-34s, (401) 35-54s and (356) 55-75, (140) who live in London, 30 May - 2 June 2025 M
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Over half of Britons would support London bidding to host the
Olympics and Paralympic Games in 2040

How much, if at all, would you support or oppose London bidding to host the Olympic and Paralympic Games in 20407

Oppose

Support

Among all 55% 29% 12%
Among sports 68% 19% 1%

fans

Among 16-34s 62% 8%
Among 35-54s 58% 1%

Among 55-75s 44% 16%
By region
o P o 86% 12%

in London

Base: 1,095 Online British adults aged 16-75, including(523) who described themselves as a sports fan, (338)16-34s, (401) 35-54s and (356) 55-75, (140) who live in London, 30 May - 2 June 2025 @

© Ipsos | Olympics and Paralympics | June 2025 | Public 4



A majority of Britons agree with several positive statements regarding London
hosting the Olympic and Paralympic Games in 2040. Just a quarter of Britons think
that London hosting the Olympics and Paralympics would be a waste of money

To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements? The 2040 Olympic and Paralympic Games
being hosted in London...

I Agree I Neither Disagree

Would be good for London 69% 18% 9%
Would give people inthe UK

(o) (o)
something to celebrate 68% 10%
Would bring people together 67% 9%

Would be good ° o °
for the UK as a whole 66% L 12%
Would make me feel

Would be a waste of money 26% 43%

Base: 1,095 Online British adults aged 16-75, 30 May - 2 June 2025

Does not interest me 35%
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After seeing the average pay of a British athlete, almost half of Britons think
British athletes are paid too little

Do you think the average British athlete is paid...

I Too much I About the right amount Too little I Don’t know I

Among all

Among sports
fans

12% 44% 18% 26%

According to the British Elite Athletics Association, the average full-time British athlete is thought to receive less
than £22,500. Do you think the average British athlete is paid...

Amongall Hi7A 31%

Among sports
fans

5% 36%

Base: 1,095 Online British adults aged 16-75, including (523) who described themselves as a sports fan, 30 May - 2 June 2025
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The public are slightly
more likely to oppose
additional UK
taxpayers’ money
being used to ensure
the average British

athlete is paid more

And to what extent, if at all, would you
support or oppose additional UK
taxpayers' money being used to ensure
that the average British athlete was
paid more?

Base: 1095 Online British adults aged 16-75, including(523) who described
themselves as a sports fan, (338) 16-34-year-olds, (401) 35-54s, (356) 55-
75s,(331) 2024 Labour voters, (331) 2024 Conservative voters, (125) 2024
Reform UK voters, and(92) 2024 Liberal Democrat voters, 30 May - 2 June
2025. * Note low base size
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Among all

Among sports fans

Among 18-34s
Among 35-b4s

Among 55-75s

Among

Labour voters
Among Conservative
voters

Among Reform

UK voters

Among Lib

Dem voters*

I Support I Neither Oppose

30%

By GE2024 vote
39%

27% 53%

38% 27%

By age

40%



Appendix
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What percentage of Britons are sports fans?

Would you describe yourself as a sports fan, or not?

I | would describe myself as a sports fan I Neither |would not describe myself as a sports fan I

Base: 1095 Online British adults aged 16-75, 30 May - 2 June 2025
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